or render any services of a business, commercial, or professional nature without the 
prior consent of the Board. 

3.3 Employee will inform the Board in advance of absences from District work of more than 
one day during normal Valley Water workdays. 

4. Compensation. 

Valley Water agrees to pay Employee an annual base salary of Five Hundred Eleven 
Thousand, Six Hundred and Eighty Dollars ($511,680) per annum payable in installments in 
accordance with Valley Water's usual payroll schedule. 

5. Benefits and Allowances. 

Employee will be eligible for, and will receive, all regular benefits and leave allowances as 
generally provided to employees in Valley Water's unclassified service and as set forth in